
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 1 of 3

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

IFFAT LAL KHAN

FARZANA RAFIQUE

SAJIDA PERVEEN

RIZWANA KOUSAR

FARZANA KOUSAR

ZUNAIRA SHAFIQUE

RABIA ANWER

LAL KHAN

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

ASHIQ MUHAMMAD

SABIR ALI

MIAN MANZOOR AHMAD

SHAFIQ UR REHMAN

MUHAMMAD ANWER ALI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

41100355

41100584

41100053

41100050

41100052

41100629

41100084

LAHORE

T.T. SINGH

MULTAN

BAHAWALPUR

OKARA

SHEIKHUPURA

SHEIKHUPURA

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

SUBJECT SPECIALIST ARABIC- FEMALE   -  (BS-17)

SCHOOL EDUCATION

7 Case #  245A2015

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

ASIA AFZAL

SUMAYYA AKHTAR

NASIM AKHTAR

AYESHA JAVED

ASIMA PERVEEN

SAIMA PERVEEN

GHULAM FATIMA TAHREEM

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

RANA MUHAMMAD IQBAL

BASHIR AHMED

JAVED IQBAL

MAZHAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ AHMAD

ABDUL QUADIR

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

41100377

41100016

41100566

41100234

41100484

41100118

41100320

T.T. SINGH

FAISALABAD

KASUR

NANKANA
SAHIB

SAHIWAL

T.T. SINGH

SAHIWAL

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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Sr.
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No. 
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No.
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Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

SUBJECT SPECIALIST ARABIC- FEMALE   -  (BS-17)

SCHOOL EDUCATION

7 Case #  245A2015

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

SUMAIRA PERVEEN

MARIA ZAHID

HUMERA ASAD

RABIA IQBAL

SABA AHMAD

SADIA MAQBOOL

SABIHA SHARIF

SHAZIA TABUSAM

FOZIA RASHID

MUHAMMAD MSEETA

ZAHID ALI

MUHAMMAD ASAD ULLAH

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

AHMAD ALI SHAH

MAQBOOL AHMAD SHAHID

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MUNIR AHMED

ABDUL RASHID

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

41100412

41100404

41100150

41100575

41100226

41100339

41100350

41100158

41100709

SARGODHA

RAWALPINDI

SAHIWAL

BHAKKAR

LODHRAN

KHANEWAL

KHANEWAL

HAFIZABAD

SARGODHA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

RASHIDA JABEEN

FIZZA IRSHAD

KHADIJA BASHIR

JAVARIA WAHEED

SHAIR KHAN

IRSHAD ALI

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

WAHEED UL ZAMAN

1

2

3

4

41100014

41100312

41100498

41100545

ATTOCK

T.T. SINGH

GUJRANWALA

OKARA

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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No.
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Disabled/Women/
Minorities

SUBJECT SPECIALIST ARABIC- FEMALE   -  (BS-17)

SCHOOL EDUCATION

7 Case #  245A2015

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


