PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post : <u>SUBJECT SPECIALIST ARABIC - FEMALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: SCHOOL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 7

Case # 245A2015

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	41100355	1	IFFAT LAL KHAN LAL KHAN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	41100584	2	FARZANA RAFIQUE MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	41100053	3	SAJIDA PERVEEN ASHIQ MUHAMMAD	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	41100050	4	RIZWANA KOUSAR SABIR ALI	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	41100052	5	FARZANA KOUSAR MIAN MANZOOR AHMAD	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
6	41100629	6	ZUNAIRA SHAFIQUE SHAFIQ UR REHMAN	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
7	41100084	7	RABIA ANWER MUHAMMAD ANWER ALI	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	41100377	8	ASIA AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL	T.T. SINGH	NOT R	ECOMMENDED	
2	41100016	9	SUMAYYA AKHTAR RANA MUHAMMAD IQBAL	FAISALABAD	NOT R	ECOMMENDED	
3	41100566	10	NASIM AKHTAR BASHIR AHMED	KASUR	NOT R	ECOMMENDED	
4	41100234	11	AYESHA JAVED JAVED IQBAL	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT R	ECOMMENDED	
5	41100484	12	ASIMA PERVEEN MAZHAR HUSSAIN	SAHIWAL	NOT R	ECOMMENDED	
6	41100118	13	SAIMA PERVEEN MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ AHMAD	T.T. SINGH	NOT R	ECOMMENDED	
7	41100320	14	GHULAM FATIMA TAHREEM ABDUL QUADIR	SAHIWAL	NOT R	ECOMMENDED	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post : <u>SUBJECT SPECIALIST ARABIC - FEMALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: SCHOOL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 7

Case # 245A2015

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
8	41100412	15	SUMAIRA PERVEEN MUHAMMAD MSEETA	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
9	41100404	16	MARIA ZAHID ZAHID ALI	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
10	41100150	17	HUMERA ASAD MUHAMMAD ASAD ULLAH	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
11	41100575	18	RABIA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
12	41100226	19	SABA AHMAD AHMAD ALI SHAH	LODHRAN	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
13	41100339	20	SADIA MAQBOOL MAQBOOL AHMAD SHAHID	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
14	41100350	21	SABIHA SHARIF MUHAMMAD SHARIF	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
15	41100158	22	SHAZIA TABUSAM MUNIR AHMED	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
16	41100709	23	FOZIA RASHID ABDUL RASHID	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	DED

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview							
1	41100014	RASHIDA JABEEN SHAIR KHAN	ATTOCK	FAIL				
2	41100312	FIZZA IRSHAD IRSHAD ALI	T.T. SINGH	FAIL				
3	41100498	KHADIJA BASHIR MUHAMMAD BASHIR	GUJRANWALA	FAIL				
4	41100545	JAVARIA WAHEED WAHEED UL ZAMAN	OKARA	FAIL				

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post : <u>SUBJECT SPECIALIST ARABIC - FEMALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: SCHOOL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 7

Case # 245A2015

<u>Sr.</u> No			<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities		
No	Note :							
1	1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.							
2	 If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 							